Particulars Software
Office

Building
Plant &

Equipment
Computer
Equipment

Furniture &
fixtures

Office
Equipments Total

Gross Carrying Value as on
April 1, 2021 16,102 954,322 38,300 834,820 504,436 235,488 2,583,468
Additions during the year 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Deletions during the year 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gross Carrying Value as on
March 31, 2022 16,102 954,322 38,300 834,820 504,436 235,488 2,583,468

Accumulated depreciation as
on April 1, 2021 12,074 390,671 36,382 793,079 479,213 223,713 1,935,132
Depreciation for the year 3,018 14,748 0 0 0 0 17,766

Adjustments during the year
Accumulated depreciation as
on March 31, 2022 15,092 405,419 36,382 793,079 479,213 223,713 1,952,898

Net Carrying Value as on March
31, 2022 1,010 548,903 1,918 41,741 25,223 11,775 630,570
The Company has elected to continue with the carrying value of all its Property, Plant and Equipment and other intangible assets
as recognized in the financial statement as at the date of transition to Ind As, measured as per the previous GAAP and use that
as the deemed cost as at the transition date pursuant to the exemption under Ind AS 101

MAHAN INDUSTRIES LIMITED

"र"

"र"

Note 8
Other Payables
Particulars

2023 2022

Unsecured Loan from Related Party repayable on demand 32,116,000 31,950,000
Unsecured Loan from  Other 2,650,000 2,000,000
Total 34,766,000 33,950,000

Note 9
Other non financial Liabilities
Particulars

2023 2022
Other Payables 174,027 116,836
Provision for employee benefits Salary 100,000 125,400
Interest Payable 106,443 57,199
Total 380,470 299,435

Note 11
Other Equity

Particulars
Capital Reserve Retained Earnings

Current Reporting Period

Balance as at beginning of the current reporting period 9,000,000 -337,787,456 -328,787,456
Changes in accounting policy/prior period items 0 0 0
Restated balance at the beginning of the current
reporting period 9,000,000 -337,787,456 -328,787,456
Total Comprehensive Income for the current year 0 -234,129 -234,129

Dividends 0 0 0
Transfer to retained earnings 0 0 0
Balance as at 31/03/2023 9,000,000 -338,021,585 -329,021,585
Previous Reporting Period

Balance as at beginning of the previous reporting period 9,000,000 -336,163,364 -327,163,364
Changes in accounting policy/prior period items 0 0 0

Restated balance at the beginning of the current
reporting period 9,000,000 -336,163,364 -327,163,364

Total Comprehensive Income for the current year 0 -1,624,092 -1,624,092
Dividends 0 0 0
Transfer to retained earnings 0 0 0

Balance as at 31/03/2022 9,000,000 -337,787,456 -328,787,456

"र"

Reserves & Surplus

"र"

Total

"र"

As at 31st March,

As at 31st March,

Note 10
Share Capital
Authorised, Issued, Subscribed and Fully paid up shares

Number "र" Number "र"
Authorised shares
Equity Shares of र 10 each
Issued, subscribed and fully paid up shares
Equity Shares of र 10 each
Total issued, subscribed and fully paid-up share capital 36000000 360000000 36000000 360000000
The company has only one class of shares referred to as Equity shares having face value  of Rs. 10 /- each. Each holder of Equity
share is entitled to one vote per share.

In the event of liquidation of the company,the holders of equity shares will be entitled to receive any of the remaining assets of the
company, after distribution of all preferential amounts. However, no such preferential amounts exists currently. The distribution will
be in proportion to the number of shares held by the shareholders.

Share Capital
As at 31 March, 2022As at 31 March, 2023

37300000 373000000 37300000 373000000